#### 05-26-2000

05-17-2002



U.S. Fatent & TMOfc, TM Mail Rept Dt. #11 TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Honorable ( s and Trademarks: 102094340 Please record the or copy thereof. 1. Name of Party(ies' conveying an interest 2. Name and Address of Party(ics) receiving an interest: Ross Crossland Weston & Co., Inc. RCW Mirus, Inc 21 Milk Street Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip: Boston MA, 02109 Entit/: Association Individual(s) Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership General Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts Corporation-State Massachusetts Х Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Citizenship yes X no 1. Description of the interest conveyed: If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Assignment Change of Other X Name Security Merser (The attached document must not be an assignment) Agreement Late of execution of attached document July 22, 1999 Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yes X no 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached? A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/700,794 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 3Gailyc Sonia Callanan The S 90.00 filing fee is enclosed. Hutchins, Wheeler & Dittmar Address: 101 Federal Street Please charge the \$ - Deposit Account No. filing fee to (duplicate copy of this page attached) **Boston** City: MA 02110 State/Zip: Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 30-137 Х DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 16. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gailyc Sonia Callanan Name of Person Signing

rev. 10/19**9**3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0389

Total number of pages comprising coversheet

# I NAME AND AND REAL CORRESPONDS FROM AND AND AND AND AND

### 05-26-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Ot. #11	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
I. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest Ross Crossland Weston & Co., Inc.	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:  Name: Internal Address: Street Address:  Address:  RCW Mirus Inc. It Milk Street					
Entity:  Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Massachusetts  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	City: State/Zip: Boston MA. U2109  Entity: Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Massachusetts  Other Citizenship					
3. Description of the interest conveyed:  Assignment X Change of Name  Security Merger Agreement Date of execution of attached document July 22, 1999	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  yes no  (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:					
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached?  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
75/707,433  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name:	7 The Sfiling fee is enclosed.					
Address:	8. Please charge the S filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)					
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any cverpayment to Deposit Account No.					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dorman.  Gailyc Sonia Callanan  Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 3						
Name of Person Signing	TOTAL Humber of Prayers.					

rev. 10/1993

## 

05-26-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOrc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1. Name of Party(les) conveying an interest Ross Crossland Weston & Co., Inc.	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest:  Name: Internal Address: 21 Milk Street Street Address:					
Entity:  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-Stare Massachusetts  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:  yes X no	State/Zip:  Entity:  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X  Corporation-State Massachusetts  Other  Citizenship					
3. Description of the interest conveyed:  Assignment X Change of Other Name  Security Merger Agreement Date of execution of attached document July 22, 1999	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  yes no  (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:					
4. Application number(s) or redistration number(s) Additional speet attached? yes X no						
A. Trademark Application No.(s:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
75/813,931						
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.					
Address:	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)					
City: State/Zip:	Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation.  Called Sonia Callegan						
Gailyc Sonia Callanan Rame of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 3					

rev. 10/1993

Approved



FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 04-3007783

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

#### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place. Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

021

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

We	R. Rand Ro	SS		"President / Wisce President
and	Christoph	er Velis		, *Clerk / Yosziniank@k.di
of Ros	s Crosslan	d Weston & Co., Inc.	name of corporation	n)
located at	21 M	ilk Street. Boston, MA	• •	
<del>-</del>	on has	Amendment affecting articles n	umbered: One	- the name of the
	804 00	(Number those articles	1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or	6 being amended)
1,192	shares of	Common (type, class & series, if an	ofof	y 32, 19 99, by vote of: 92 shares outstanding
	shares of	(type, class & series, if an	of y)	shares outstanding, and
	shares of	(type, class & series, if an	of	shares outstanding
	ada of each no	of each type, class or series outs e, class or series outstanding and s are adversely affected thereby:	a character to vote and	to vote thereon:/ or <sup>200</sup> being at creon and of each type, class or
	\$	ee Attached Exhibit A	regarding Name	Change
' For amendm	ients adopted pur pace provided u	want to Chapter 1560, Section 71.	m is insufficient. addit (a) least I inch. Additio	ions shall be set forth on one side ons to more than one article may be tied.

6/6/88

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0392

M

#### Exhibit A

#### Articles of Amendment

## Ross Crossland Weston & Co., Inc.

#### Federal Identification No. 04-3007783

#### **RESOLVED:**

That the Articles of Organization of this Corporation be and they hereby are amended to change the name of the Corporation from Ross Crossland Weston & Co., Inc., to RCW Mirus, Inc., and that the President and Clerk of this Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and empowered, acting in the name and on behalf of this Corporation to execute and file Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and that the foregoing Amendment take effect when so filed.

HWD2: 555449-1

#### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby appro- the amount of to have been fi	ve the within A S <u>/ 60</u> ha led with me th	rticles of Amen iving been paid is <i>Q3rd</i> day	ndment and, the desired and th	ne filing ree in
Effective date:				
	Dplle.	Francis	Galu	Á
	WILLIAM	FRANCIS C	GALVIN	

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION
Photocopy of document to be sent to:
Elaine T. Leete
c/o Hutchins, Wheeler & Dittmar

101 Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110

**RECORDED: 05/26/2000**